Debra DeBerry Clerk of Superior Court DeKalb County, GA



NEWS RELEASE

May 8, 2019

William Sheppard **Chief Deputy Clerk**

Phone: 404-371-2795 Cell: 404-345-6983

Dana Patterson Public Relations Specialist

Phone: 404-687-4076

DeKalb Clerk Debra DeBerry Announces e-Record for All **Real Estate Documents**

DECATUR, GA – DeKalb County Superior Court Clerk Debra DeBerry announced today that her office is now e-recording all real estate documents.

The new e-record option is a result of Clerk DeBerry's continuing effort to develop processes that are efficient and cost effective to both the county and community.

Clerk DeBerry stated, "We are excited to announce that we have modernized our real estate document recording services by utilizing both Georgia Superior Court Clerks' Cooperative Authority and Simplifile, with new Value Added partners joining in the near future. E-Record will allow our customers to conveniently and securely record all real estate documents, while expediting the turnaround time and reducing overall paper and mailing expenses. The system will be available 24 hours a day."

For more information with links to e-record, please visit www.dksuperiorclerk.com.

####